
I have found that my love of people takes me into some very touchy si tuat ions at t imes . . , 
because - as a trusted friend, it is natural to a l so become a confidant. 

As a Chr is t ian , I cannot break these trusts - but if I see a wrong, I must s tep in and ask 
for permission toa talk these confidences over with the proper 'understanding' authorities 
that can help solve the problem before it become mishandled. 

It came to my attention that there is a Catholic Priest who was about to be exposed -
arrested and headlined for wrongs that certain people cd imed he imposed upon them. 

As I learned more about the situation - il a l so learned who the Priest was - and what 
he was accused of. I a lsS learned that the Archdiocese has been alerted to th is as 
early as 1960 - but he (the Father involved^was talked to and made promises that he 
would quit his wrongs and that was the end of i t . . . but not really - as la te as 1973 
it is proven that he has committed these immoral ac ts - and today I learned tha t as 
recent as this year of 1974 they are s t i l l continuing. 

Police in St . Francis have now been appofached about arrest ing him - and a lso peti t ions -
wi tnesses are gathered and about 20 aeputable , intel l igent people are now involved 
and willing to come forward and talk to whomever they should about the s i tua t ion . (This 
I a l so was told today - April 9th) 

They know I trust a priest that is in a position to bring this s i tuat ion forward and wil l 
l i s ten to them - so it has been asked that I arrange a meeting with the trusted man and 
"break the i ce" thamthey will want to talk to him a l s o . (with me present) 

Last Friday one of the wi tnesses told me that he was prepared to take a route by beating 
up the priest (with the help of others) and purposely get arrested - then when asked why 
he beat the man up - he could te l l all and it would be e x p o s e d . . . 

Another toery desperate wi tness had told the above mentioned that he will kill the priest -
and any time he would be locked up would be worth stopping the pr ies t ' s workby having 
people know about the s i tua t ion. This was not an idle threat nor the ta lk of a 
maniac - it was a desperate plea for help that no one has l is tened t o . 

I was told that s ince I had talked to the first wi tness and offered to get help and make 
sure someone l i s tened , he went to the man that wanted to actual ly kill the priest 
and told him there was a chance for help - soa* to calm him down a l i t t l e . 

Last Friday I told the one wi tness that the "expose" would a l so hurt him - his family -
and many others - many good priests who are doing a s incere job - I a l so feel very sorry 
for the pr iest actual ly involved - I do not know him personally - I know he must be 
dedicated to his work and in this s in , has a "monkey on his back" . I am not without sin 
and it hurts me to talk about this because I do not want to be condemning anyone - but I 
a l so do not want to have all hurt by news of th is nature coming out in the wrong way . 

The wonderful man that vis i ted me today (a young hail iant Catholic - definitely Chris t ian 
man) is a very c lose friend of many of t he se people - he is trusted and respec ted and will be 
the one to contact you after we have had our talk this morning. 

The charge here involves sexually molesting - bad enough - but sexual ly mofeesting 
children - add to that it being a "home" situation - add to that the children being deaf. 
It is quite a chafg^e add would not be s ta ted if I did not have proof - wi tnesses -
to back t h i s , and any other necessary things needed. 

fr 
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I want to have my name removed from the petition 

presented by | (against Father Murphy. 

-^ I did not fully understand what I was signing and 

do not want F_ther Murphy removed from St. John's. 



May 4, 1974 
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I want to have my name removed from the petition 

presented by| | against Father Murphy, 

I did not fully understand what I was signing and 

do not want Father Murphy removed from St. John's. 
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May k, 197^ 

I want to have my name removed from the petition 

presented h y | | against Father Murphy. 

I did not fully understand what I was signing and 

do not want F_ther Murphy removed from St. John's. 
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May k, 197*1-

> 
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**. 

as 

I want to have my name removed from the petition 

presented "by | _ [against Father Murphy, 

I did not fully understand what I was signing and 

do not want Father Murphy removed from St. John's. 



May 4, 1974 

I want to have my name removed from.the petition 

presented by against Father Murphy. 

I did not fully understand what I was signing and 

do not want Father Murphy removed from St. John's, 



May k, 197^ 

I want to have my name removed from the petition 

presented by .gainst Father Murphy. 

I did not fully understand what I was signing and 

do not want Father Murphy removed from St. John's. 



PETITION 

We make a petition that Rev* Lawrence MUrphy shall resdgnr'os 
th* Director of St.. John's School for the Deaf because he la-
the sexually child(boy) mol'ea-teiryfrom 1950> to present. 
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OFFICE OF SEXUAL ABUSE PREVENTION AND RESPONSE SERVICES 
ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE 
SEXUAL ABUSE INTAKE REPORT 

Date Report Taken: 

Time: Phone 

Received By: 

Person Reporting: 
Phone Number: 
Address: 

Allegations made by: 
(if not same as above) 

Name: 
Address: 
Phone: 

Allegations Against: 
Time Period: 
Where: 
Reported: (Previously? To Whom' 

October 26,2007 

_x In Person 

Amy Peterson 

Date of B i r t h f l 
Age at time of 
Allegations; Eleven through thirteen 

1971 to 1973 
St. John's School for the Deaf, Milwaukee Wl 

| who was an adult staff person at St. Johns. 
parents of those students who were abused by Murphy and 

Hparents. 

I then went on to tell 
I also told 

I Abuse: 
Iwas sent to St. John's at the age often. He was sent there because his fallier had heard from other parents of deaf children 

that St. John's was a good school and they were enrolling their children there and taking tliem out of t h e | £ School. 
| stated that he arrived at St. John's and was scared. He did not realize it was a residential school and that he would be 

staying there for long periods of time unable to visit his parent, because they lived ( f^ni lcs awayH | described I he dorms he 
stayed in as one big open room with lots of beds. He said thai [here were rooms with doors in the corner of (lie dorm where the 
staff stayed. | | said that some of his friends from | B w e r ^ ^ t . John's and they helped him learn the ropes. He 
continued to be very homesick through the first year. Early in liis slayJB | said that bedtime was early and he often couldn't 
sleep and would lay in bed awake. Most nights it was completely dark, however he would often see a shadow of someone walking 
through the dorm. He said one night stood out because it was a full moon and more brightly lit in the room and he could see that 
the adult was taking a student out of the dorm. One of the students in the bed next to him told him that this always happens and to 
get used to it. He watchedasAe student went out of the room with the adult but he couldn't make oul who the adult was. One 
night during the first ycar.M Hsaid the regular dorm supervisor wasn't there and there was a replacement person. He said again 
he noticed the shadow come into the room and he thought it was the lill-in supervisor. He got up to go to the bathroom and saw 
Father Murphy with another studciit.1 | s a i d that Murphy told him to be quiet andjm back to bed, I I said he didn't 
understand, went back to bed and didn't think anythJiigofiL After Christmas breakH Hsa idhe was sleeping when something 
woke him up. It was Fathei Murphy and he^eatured tofl | toward luin ileiooMj | into the bathroom and began to touch 

While doing so. he said i<JJ | doesn't this feel good? | | reported that he was terrified and didn't know [perns. 
iter Murp what to say but a reluctant yes. I | s a i d that he began crying and Father Murphy comforted him and kissedhjni on the head 

and sent him back to bed. I I sy id he cried and cried that night. Approximately two to three weeks later, | ( s a i d he saw 
another boy crying and although he didn't talk to him, looking back, he thinks dial the same thing probably happened to him, 

In | | s e c o n d year, he said that on one occasion, hesaw^wo boys "playing with each other's genitals" aucUhought they must 
have learned that from Father Murphy. They weren't i n | | group offrienclsandwere a little younger. I H still stayedin 
the same dorm although some of his friends moved into the older dorm. | ^Ljccame the dorm supervisor a n d | 
said he would touch theboys. He was a former student and was lured by the school M HwouldihrcateriJ I with demerits. 
I [e would say that i l | | wouldn't do w h a t ! Hwauled that hewould get lots of aernerits. | (wou ld say thiugslike" how 
wil 1 you exrdainlhe de merits to you r pa ren Is. " ^ J w o u Id h a veH H loudi him a nd also perform oral sex on likn. I Hwould 
also touchM | genitals. This happeijedin the doims tlirougTout the entire second year, more occasions thaiflj ( c a n 
count. | | said that when he did refuse^] H ™ ^ 8 ' v e " ' m demerits and he remembers going home for Easter break and his 
father asking him what all trie demerits were for. He didn't tell his father the real reason and made up other excuses. 

ADOM029916 



Page 2 

13 y th c tin rd ye ar P | n o v cd i n to t h c j u r 
one of tht Masses, Murphy was alone B nli 
had them remove their gowns and take their 
light of day, Murphy touched their genitals. 
stated that he thought this student was from 

tjanj-yifV. | 
I sa i 

in in^^oJ^n altar boy and there was a schedule posted. After 
nejjjjhfl boy. | J s a i d Murphy told them to close the door. He then 

LII. He was intra 
anri_ 

tated that he thought Murphy was going to spank him, bi 
id he tolerated it, but felt sick. The other boy said it was alright. 

wnen n was normal ask w 
could. Finally . j ^^ tcac f 

B a b out whatfl S w a t c 
[old H t b o u i what | | l 

After this incident, he would say he was sick when it was his turn to be an altar boy. He said they would take his temperature and 
when it was normal ask what was wrong and wondc^why he was sick. He said that he gotoutofperformuigMnsswheneverhe 

eacher at the school, askedB Hwhat was wrong, stating " you're sick all of die jime^J Hsaid lie told 
tdoing. According t o l ( m u s t have told Murphy, because lie came t o ( Janciasked why he 
|h;ul done. l\viTim,d!y.M ^yaid he to^^Babout Father Murphy too. BBBlidn'twant tohelieve it. so 

he asked a few other students who confirmed | I story. | J s a i d he felt safe with H and that Hbegau t r j t e l l the 
parents of other students in £ | wliat was going on. He drove many of them home to theirpareuts. He droveB Bhome 
and instructed^ B i o tell his parents about the abuse. I [ s a i d he couldn't and wasn't yet ready. H g a v c him a couple of 
weeks to tell his parents and when he didn't, B phonedM Hparenls and told Lhem about the abuse. 

Histo 

He had also talked to others who encouraged him to come forward, 
including his mother. They had seen the article in the Journal Sentinel about St. John's and Father Murphy. He stated that he has 
not told his wife about the abuse yet. She doesn't know he is meeting with this reporter, M 

SE= 

He wants to get this off of his chest. He is hoping to one day share this story of abuse with his wife. He no longer 
goes to deaf functions or reunions because it is too uncomfortable for him, knowing that many attending had been abused. 

Next Steps: 
Jwan t s to get this behind him. He believes that reporting the abuse will help. He also stated that he would like to pursue 

mediation and that he would like Sherwood to be his mediator. He stated that he had talked to other deaf friends who had gone 
through mediation and they had recommended Sherwood. This reporter will assist | | as needed. When offered the 
opportunity to meet with the Archbishop, he declined for now. He doesn't want to retell his story and is very uncomfortable with 
clergy and stated that it was difficult for him to meet at the diocesan building in La Crosse. He did say however that he would like 
a letter of apology sent to him and his mother from the Archbishop. 

^ Archbishop Timothy Dolan 

• Fr. Al Veik (Religious) 

123 District Attorney 

[>3 Bishop Richard Sklba Kl Fr. Curt Frederick (Clergy) 

• Rick Tank (Non-Cleric) ^ Barbara Anne Cusack 

Intake form 
Ap/Revised 8/9/07 
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MaiDiocEsrllBoF MILWAUKEE 
OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP 

January 1, 2004 

I write to you because you have experienced, firsthand, the pain caused by sexual 
abuse within the Church, and you courageously reported the abuse to the Archdiocese of 
Milwaukee. No words can apologize sufficiently for your experience, but I will continue to try by 
saying again how sorry I am. Knowing that no remedies can adequately address the harm 
done, I still want to make you aware of a variety of services available to you and intended to 
assist in your healing. 

Dispute resolution services to address your unique needs for recovery will become 
available in mid-January. Eva Soeka, a nationally known expert in dispute resolution systems, is 
creating a process independent of the Church that will make use of the best mediators in the 
area. I continue to believe that this initiative represents the best way for us to meet together 
about your situation and provide assistance. More details and information about how to enter 
into this process will be available in mid-January. At this time, I ask you to start considering if 
this might be the right next step for you. 

Catholic Charities is also offering a new support group in Milwaukee for adult survivors 
of childhood sexual abuse. This group will offer a faith-based perspective, and is meant to 
supplement other support groups available in the area. A flyer is enclosed. 

Financial assistance with psychotherapy also remains available. To access this, or for 
other questions about our services, please contact Dr. Barbara Reinke in our office for Sexual 
Abuse Prevention and Response Services (414-769-3436 or reinkeb@archmil.org). Also 
enclosed is a brochure about our policies and procedures when a report is made. 

I continue to meet privately with those victim-survivors who find that helpful. Please 
contact me at 414-769-3496 if you would like to arrange such a meeting, We have also 
arranged for several priests, sisters and lay ministers, who are professionally-trained in 
providing spiritual direction, to be available. If you would like to speak with one of them, 
please contact Barbara Anne Cusack, my delegate for sexual abuse issues, at 414-769-3341. 

3501 Sotuh Lake Drive, PO. Box 070912, Milwaukee, Wl 53207-0912 
PHONE: (414)769-3497 • WEB sm: www.archmil.org 

ADOM030364 
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It is also important for me to communicate with you about our efforts to prevent clergy 
sexual abuse in the future. Our Code of Ethics makes it clear that no such behavior is to be 
tolerated within ministry. Our Mandatory Reporting Responsibility policy specifies that any 
employee or volunteer working in our parishes and schools must report any suspicion of abuse. 
In addition, all adult staff, and volunteers who work with children are required to participate in 
training to enhance awareness of childhood sexual abuse. 

One final thing: if you would prefer not to have further contact from me or from any 
Church representative, please let us know using the enclosed return letter and pre-stamped 
envelope. 

Much more remains to be done, and we welcome your suggestions. You can use the 
enclosed response letter and. envelope for that purpose as well, 

Please know that I am concerned about you and I pray for you. I apologize for the past 
misdeeds and wish to restore your wholeness as best we can. 

Faithfully in Christ, 

+ I uw> UL k.« S I U ^ s 
Most Reverend Timothy M, Dolan 

Archbishop of Milwaukee 
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CATHOLIC 
SOCIAL 

SERVICES 
of the Archdiocese 
of Milwaukee, Inc. 

June 5, 1996 

Dear I 

Enclosed is the settlement check for $75,000 as agreed upon by all of us. I truly hope 
that this money will make a difference in your life and | B and further the healing 
process for both of you. I am also enclosing a fully signed copy of the settlement 
agreement. You will note that Father Murphy did sign it, and so he is fully aware of 
the intentions of the Archdiocese to be supportive of you. 

I am glad to hear that you are recovering from your| 
(emain in our thoughts and prayers. 

surgery. You and 

I will talk to you soon. Peace. 

Slnoerely 

Lzabetn C. Piasecki, Elizabeth C. Piasecki, PsyD. 
coordinator, Archdiocesan Response to Sexual Abuse 

ECP:saz 

3501 South Lake Drive 
P.O. Box 07912 

Milwaukee. 
WI 53207-0912 

414/769-3400 
FAX 414/769-3408 

Enclosures 
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April 19, 1996 

CATHOLIC 
SOCIAL 

SERVICES 
of the Archdiocese 
of Milwaukee, Inc. 

Thanks for your recent letters to me. I am back in the office after having surgery. I am 
sorry that my absence delayed my response to you. 

I understand that the language in the settlement agreement concerns you, especially 
about the Church and Murphy agreeing not to make any claims against you. That is 
standard wording in the settlement agreements which is really a protection for you. 
Anybody can sue anybody for almost anything, | | That part simply says that in 
signing this agreement, Murphy cannot sue you. You are right that he has no reason 
to do so but it is better to have that agreement in writing. The Archdiocese has never 
sued a victim and has absolutely no intentions to do so with you. So please put your 
heart to rest on that matter. 

The Archbishop's policy at present,! | is to offer no settlements to victims, only 
to pay for their therapy costs. This is because there are no financial reserves left in the 
Archdiocesan budget. Your offer of $75,000.00 is the one exception because the 
Archbishop recognizes the harm that Murphy did to you. | | received no 
settlement from( (because his allegations were false. Being hearing 
has nothing to do with determining settlement amounts. Please understand that, 

| Your settlement offer is one of the biggest ones ever made by this Archdiocese 
to a victim whether deaf or hearing. 

I am sorry that we cannot offer you more money. Again, when the church trial begins, 
you can ask for money from Murphy personally although I do not know if you will 
realistically collect anything. Please let me know if you are willing to sign the 
settlement papers. I am afraid that the offer will be withdrawn if we cannot reach a 
conclusion soon. 

I am sorry to hear that you have developed 
that your ll 

I hope you are feeling better and 
I also feel very badly for you and 

3501 South Lake Drive 
P.O. Box 07912 

Milwaukee, 
Wl 53207-0912 

414/769-3400 
FAX 414/769-3408 

You and | ^ r e in my thoughts and prayers very often. Please let me know about 
the settlement offer. Also if there is anything else I can do for the two of you, please 
let me know. 

Peace and Easter blessings, 

Eli#beth C, Piasecki, PsyD. 
Coordinator, Archdiocesan Response to Sexual Abuse 
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SETTLEMENT AND SlEKRINGER 
RELEASE AGREEMENT 

dolleetively .referred to as ^claimants"-) , St. John^s School for the 

Deaf and its affiliated a'rid successor corporations 4her:eafter "St. 

John's"), and the Roman Catholic Srshdiocese .of Milwaukee 

(hereafter "Archdiocese");, and all of its affiliated entities. 

WHEREAS, the claimants allege certain .claims against St. 

John's, and. the Archdiocese, arising from certain —sexual abuse of 

and continuing for a period io:ff time' thereafter; aftd. 

WHEREAS, the claimants further allege^ .that, the Archdiocese arid 

St. John's may he liable for the actions of I I that 

give rise to the alleged claims; and 

WHEREAS, St. John's and the Archdiocese deny tire claimants' 

claims, and there i"s a dispute between the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement wish to settle .and 

compromise all claims of the claimants against St. John's and the 

Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Milwaukee, and all of the 

Archdiocese's and St. John''s employees, agents, officers, directors 

MKE\207132S.02 
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and assigns and affiliated and successor corporations, including, 

without limitation, all members of; the -Roman Catholic clergy arid 

all parishes, schools and religious; orders, .and -any person or 

entity affiliated with the. Roman Catholic Church in the territory 

of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee.-, arising ;.frotti the sexual abuse of 

I b y ! without the: necessity 0-f 

formal litigation and. expense., and all parties wish to: generally 

release one another from all liability for any claims that may 

exist to the date of the signing of this "Settlement Agreement, 

consistent with the principles 0:f Pier ringer v. Hc-ger, 2'1 :W:i-s.. 2d 

1&2, 124. N,W.2d 1,0-6; (19.63) and its progeny, inelntling, but not 

limited to, any claims for sexual abuse of | | by 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein 

provided and other valuable consideration,. receipt of which is. 

hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Agreement hereby agree as; 

follows: 

1. St. John's and the Archdiocese jointly agree to pay to 

the claimants by check made payable to 

| the total sum of $4,427.48, receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged. All parties will bear their own costs and attorneys1 

•fees associated with this settlement. 

HKE\30T1326.02 - 2 -
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2. In return for the payment in paragraph 1, above, and for 

the mutual promises contained herein-,, and for other good and 

valuable consideration, receipt o;f. which isl hereby acknowledged, 

I agree to. 

release and forever .discharge St, John's an-d the Roman-. Catholic 

Archdiocese of Milwaukee, and all Of the Ax.chdiocea.e's and St. 

John's employees, agents, officers, directors and assigns, and 

affiliated and successor corporations, including, without 

limitation, all members of the- Roman Catholic clergy, and all 

•parishes and schools, and any person or entity -affiliated with the 

Roman Catholic Church in the territory of the Archdiocese of 

Milwaukee frgrn-, and covenants not to sue them '.for, all claims, 

causes of action, charges-, and demands, whether in tort, contract,., 

loss of society and companionship, derivative or otherwise, of any 

nature, that they may have had at any- time up to and including the 

date of signing of this Settlement Agreement, including without 

limitation any claim of any nature arising from any assault, 

injury, whether physical or mental, or any other activity by I 

or anybody else at St. John's. 

3 . It is hereby understood and agreed that this agreement is 

intended to constitute a full and final release by I 

of all their claims of 

MKE\2071,32ff.02 - 3 -
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any nature against St. John'a :and the Archdiocese. Pursuant to 

this agreement, St. John':s and the Archdiocese are, and shall in 

the future be, discharged from any and all liability whatsoever, 

including, without limitation, liability for contribution to and/or 

indemnification, of any other .person. 

4. By. this agreem̂ 'ht-',. I 

|hereby covenant and agree to indemnify and. hold 

the Archdiocese and St. John's harmless of and from, any future or 

further exposure or payment with reference to the matter set forth 

in. this agreement, including, but not limited to any litigation, 

claim or settlement which, may hereafter be instituted, presented or 

effected, by or on behalf -..of the clai.mainbs: or any ether- person, or 

by any person seeking- contribution, subrogation or indemnification 

in connection therewith. It Is -understood that the intent of this 

agreement is that I 

I will protect and hold St. John's and the Archdiocese 

harmless from any future or further payments or exposure with 

regard to the matters addressed in this agreement, and 

I agree to credit and if 

necessary to satisfy that portion or percentage of the total 

damages, if any, which may have been caused by St. John's and/or 

the Archdiocese, as such may be; determined in any litigation, claim 

HKB\2071326.B2 ~^~ 
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or settlement which may hereafter be instituted in connection with 

the.matters addressed in this agreement. In the event that 

I fall to immediately 

satisfy any such -judgment to such extent,,r 

• agree that upon filing a copy cf this 

release, without further notice,, an .-order may be entered directing 

the clerk ••thereof to satisfy said judgment to the extent recited 

above. 

5. St. John's and the Archdiocese hereby release and forever 

discharge the claimants from all claims, demands, and causes of 

action of any nature that were in existence up to and including the 

date of the: .signing of tĥ si' Settlement Agreement. 

6. As a condition precedent to the payment of the sum set 

out in paragraph 1, I 

"| | hereby agree not to; disclose to any third-party, 

including, without limitation, any newspaper, any electronic media, 

any reporters, and any other individual, or to release for 

publicity any of the allegations which have been made against St. 

John's and the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, or the terms of this 

Agreement. The terms of this agreement relating, to confidentiality 

do not apply to any disclosures made to I 

therapist, attorney, support person (as that term is used in AODA 

MKB\2O71326.02 " - > -
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treatment) or close friends or relatives. The claimants understand 

and agree that the confidentiality and secrecy required in this 

Agreement are material considerations for the. payments: to be made 

pursuant to this Agreement. 

7. The parties agree that this agreement is not an admission 

of liability on the: part of- any Jparty. 

8 . 

DECLARE THAT THEY HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT, AND FULLY 

UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. IFURT H E R DECLARES THAT HE 

HAS OBTAINED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING FOR THE INJURIES ALLEGED AND 

UNDERSTANDS THEIR IMPACT ON HIM; AND 

I DECLARE THAT THEY VOLUNTARILY ACCEPT THE 

TERMS AND SUM OF: MONEY UNDER THIS AGREEMENT FQ.R THE PURPOSE ©F 

MAKING A FULL AND FINAL COMPROMISE, ADJUSTMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF 

ALL CLAIMS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, 

9. In witness of this Agreement, we have hereunto set our 

hands on the dates respectively indicated. 

IN PRESENCE OF': 

Date 

MKE\2071326.02 - 6 -
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RLI'G 2 5 ' B ? IB.raa: FR :QURRLES AND BRADY 4 14 271 3 5 5 2 TO.. 9 7 6 9 3 4 08 P.02^E?a 

IN PRESENCE OF: 

PRESENCE 

ROMAN CiTSOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE I N PRESENCE OF: 

B y : fA f£ux.JZZ-**~} 

Fr. Thomas F. Keratein 

Date, jyfe ^ fffQ 

ST. JOHN'S SCHOOL, FOR THE DEAF 

By: / &£&//, * t . (Lt-S. „ s£— 

Date: f-2.4^1 ~P 

"N. !&£&&-'«-' /J^A^^-'t./-^ 

IN PRESENCE O F : 

MEE\2071325.O5 - 7 -
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CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 
ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE 

SEXUAL ABUSE INTAKE REPORT 

"•v.. 

• Intake call: 

Coordinator 
Contact 

Date-.10/25/94 Time: 
•' X Phone 

Date:10/25/94 Timer 
! X Phone 

A.M. ByrCyndi Deehr 
In Person 

P.M. By:Liz Piasecki 
In Person 

Person Reporting; 

Phone Number: 
Current Address7 

Allegations made by: 
(if not same as above 

Name: 
''' • ' Address : 

Phone: 

Date of Birth _ 
Age at. time of' 

Allegations 8 ^ 13 

Allegations Against:F^^Lawrence Murphy ? 
| (employed by St. John's at the time)? 

Time Period: 

Where: 

1973-1978 

St. John's School for the Deaf 

Reported: Fr. Don Zerkel by complainant's mother 
(Previously? To Whom?) 

Alleged Abuse: 

History: 

Current Therapist: 

A^Leaes^sexual abuse by Fr. Murphy (?) and | 
I from age 8-13 at St. John's. Further 

information to be gathered; and clarified in a face 
to face meeting on November 2, 1994. 

Next Steps: 1. Meet with complainant with interpreter. 
2. Wishes financial assistance for therapy/loss of 

income. 
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j 
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Fwd: Question of identifying Fr. Murphy] 

Subject: [Fwd: Question of identifying Fr. Murphy] 
Date: Thu, 22 Aug 2002 13:50:02 -0500 

From: Barbara Reinke <reinkeb@archmil.org> 
To: Shirley Zakszewski <zakszewskis@archmil.org> 

Subject: Question of identifying Fr. Murphy 
Date: Thu, 22 Aug 2002 11:00:00 -0500 

From: Barbara Reinke <reinkeb@archmil.org> 
To: bishopsklba@archmil.org, cusackb@archmil.org 

Dear Bishop Sklba and Barbara Anne, 
I have been c o r r e s p o n d jjbou^exua^busehe 

suffered in 1978 at the | 
(Diocese of Superior). On the surface the facts seem to connect with 
the possibility of Fr. Larry Murphy having been the offender; the 
complainant does not know the name. However he describes the offender 
as follows: "He was a tad on the heavy side, balding, if I remember 
correctly late 40s, and his most distinctive trait was that he was 
always using sign language even though he could speak normally." Does 
this sound to you like it matches Fr. Larry Murphy? Can you think of 
anything else to do to make a positive identification? Would we want to 
send a picture to him, or a line-up of pictures, to make identification? 

I would appreciate your ideas. My understanding from you, Barbara 
Anne, is that we will accept responsibility if it does seem to be Fr. 
Murphy, rather than refer this case to the Diocese of Superior. 

Thanks, 
Barb 

1 of 1 8/22/02 1:56 Pl\ 
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November 16, 1968 

The Most Reverend 
Archbishop William E. Cousins, D.D, 
2000 West Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233 

Dear Archbishop Cousins: 

It is hard to describe to you the feelings, anxieties and fears experienced 
by parents with handicapped children. No one of course expects miracles but 
countless prayers are offered that these little ones may somehow, at least, 
learn to communicate and gain whatever other knowledge and stills are neces­
sary so that they may eventually take their place in the worl̂ d as useful, 
God-fearing citizens. There are also many prayers offered for the safety 
of these children during the bi-weekly trips back and forth between home 
and St. John's, Then comes the long, seemingly endless two week waiting 
periods until the children are home again, for two days, and we are all together an> 
everyone is happy and safe. 

This week, however, something happened at St. John's which adds to the 
anxieties, is unexplainable by any rational reasoning, and Is completely 
unacceptable to me as a father. I feel that this matter should be brought 
to your attention for investigation and for any necessary corrective action. 

My wife picked up our sons I I and | | a t St- John's this past Friday 
afternoon for their bi-weekly visit home. While the boys were loading 
their luggage into the ear, Sister ̂ ^ • ^ ^ • 1 took my wife aside to tell 
her of an incident which took place fluring the early part of the week. 

It seems that my son | • (10 years old) was using naughty language In 
signs on the playground and oneofthe older boys took him in to see Fr. 
Murphy about it, By the time | Bgot to Father Murphy's office he was 
quite beside himself and in the course of his scolding from Father Murphy, 
he threw a tenper tantrum (which is not unusual for a young person who 
does not have the faculty to express himself verbally because of his handi­
cap). Sister, who wasin Father's office at the time, said that while 
having his tantrum, | (accidentally (Sister used the word "accidentally") 
kicked her in the shin. At this, Father "slapped | | across the face 
a couple of tmmes" according to Sister's own statement. It seems that 
Sister was asked by Father Murphy to explain the matter to my wife, father 
than explain it himself. I can only conclude from this that Father either 
did not have the courage to do the explaining himself or that he did not 
feel that what had happened was serious enough or important enough to 
justify any of his time . 

yr 
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page 2, con1t. 

Up to this time, my wife had not looked closely at | |, and in ac­
cordance with out understanding of the need for disciplinary action at 
times, my wife made a statement to Sister to the effect that she need 
not worry about it. However, when my wife then got out to the car and 
was able to see the bpy, she was flabbergasted to see that the entire 
left side of his face from the level of the eye-brow down to the shirt 
collar was black and blue, as was the right side of his neck from behind 
the ear down to the level to his shirt collar. It is obvious that the 
boy received quite a seven? beating. I do know that I, as a father, 
would not countenance such action on my own part, and I simply fail to 
be able to understand any such action whatever on the part of a priest. 

Since you are the immediate superior I feel obliged to call this matter 
to Your Excellency's attention for immediate action and corrective 
measures. As a responsible Catholic father I consider that I have the 
right to demand the following: 

1) A full and satisfactory explanation of the entire 
incident. 

2) Assurance that there will no recurrence of such disciplinary 
actions by Father Murphy or by any other staff member 
of the school involving my children or any other chil­
dren at St. John's School for the Deaf. 

3) A full and sincere apology. 

4)} Assurances, in writing, that there will be no attempt on 
the part of any official or staff personnel of St. 
Sohn's at repercussion either physical, mental or 
scholastical as a result of this incident or this 
letter. 

5) That the doctor bill for examining this child's injuries 
be paid for by St. John's School. 

6) That serious consideration be given to the possible need 
of a rest for Father Murphy. 

I wish to notify you that, should there be any permanent harm or trouble 
of any kind as a result of this incident, 1 will seriously consider 
bringing cirvil action against the individual or individuals concerned. 

I am returning both of my sons to St. John's this Sunday with some ap­
prehension and misgiving and would therefore appreciate a prompt reply 
from your Excellency. 

Respectfully yours, 

Mr. 

cc/to 
Rev. Lawrence C. Murphy 
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jArriibtncese of ^Hrtntufct t 

©Ire 0II]H«ccrg 
2 0 0 0 WEST WISCONSIN AVENUE 

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 5 3 2 3 3 

January 21, 1969 

Pursuant to our phone conversation, I again reviewed the 
case of your son, fl I, with Father Lawrence Murphy, at St. 
John's School for the Deaf. I also informally interviewed 
people associated with him, not in the sense of the specific 
incident, but rather in regard to his general administration 
of St. John's School for the Deaf. They were of the highest 
praise for him. I then reviewed the case with the archbishop 
and we feel very assured that there will never be another 
incident like that, which occurred relative to your son, I I. 
It was an unfortunate incident? the result of some repulsive 
action. There is no indication in Father's history of efficient 
administration Which would indicate that this could again become 
a problem. 

If I can be of further help, please contact me. 

(Msgr.) Francis M. Beres 
Vice Chancellor 

• 
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January 11, li)(. 

Xtie jjoat Itovorend 
Archbishop 1/illioi.i E. Cousins, D.i'. 
2000 Vfojst sasconain Avoruie 
LJilv/aakoe,, Wisconsin 
CJ3233 

£^7 

Doar Archbishop Cousins: 

On. ilovtsi.'cr 16, 1°63 I wrote tvo you concerning the b a t i n g 
administered to ay ton year old son | | on llovewber 11, 196"; 
a t S t . John's School for tho Doaf in .'il.vaukeo hy tho pr incipal 
of t h a t school, ftev. Lawrence 0. uurphy 

Qri December 11, lyoO 2 -was contacted on tho telephone by a 
loan tsiio iden t i f i ed hiciself as tho vice-chancellor of tho 
jjilwaukoo Arch-diocese, Daring t h i s phono conversation, J 
ask for and wad promised, "v/ithiri a dry or tv/o!|, a raritten 
response t o the denands outlined in sry l e t t e r to you of 
IJovxaafaor 16. 

Please bo advised tha t a si of t ;is dato, I ixavo not received 
t h i s promised l e t t e r nor have I heard azry fur ther i/ord of any 
kind fr6;:s your of f ice . 

I do not consider the response, or ra ther the lacl: of response, 
from your off ice to date to be (acceptable and therefore find 
i t r eg re t fu l ly necessary to again s o l i c i t four Excellency 
for ass is tance in bringing t i aa .'matter to a prompt end s a t i s ­
factory conclusion. 

i tespect iul ly yours, 

4DOM032442 



Hie following i s ray recol lec t ions of rrry- phone concersation with 
Msg.Beres ( sp .? ) , the Vice-chancellor of the Arch-dioceses of /.ilwaukee. 
He cal led me at approx. 12:15> P.V. on Dec. 11, 1968 in response to my 
l e t t e r to Archbishop '.".'in. E. Cousins of the Milwaukee D^ceses dated 
11/16/68 regarding the beating administered to ray sonji I £t St. John's 
jchool for the Deaf in ilwaukee by the Rev. Lawrence G. Murphy, Principle 
of St. Johns. 

The Ksg. s ta ted tha t he had attempted to contact me by phone on several 
(ii) occasions; the f i r s t time being 2-k days a f te r receiving my l e t t e r , 
He said t h ? t the Archbishop ins i s t ed tha t the contact be personal rather 
than by l e t t e r and tha t i f contact by phone became imoosable, he, the tfsg,} 
would drive to Rockford to make the contact . 

Msg. Said tha t Fr. kurphy was^/called in for an explination of the matter 
two days af ter my l e t t e r got to the Bishop, Father U. said t ha t he had 
talked to my TdLfe and me and given assurances t h a t no recurrance would 
take place. Pie further s ta ted tha t th i s was the f i r s t time in h i s 10 y r s . 
tha t anything l i k e t h i s had happened and tha t he, Fr. ¥.} had gone too f a r . 
Fr. I;. also s ta ted to the Msg. t ha t he had seen my wife a t l e a s t once since 
•we talked to him and tha t he preceived a 'coldness ' toward him on the par t of 
my wife. 

I explained to the Meg. t h a t Fr. M. had given us assurances but only af ter 
he new tha t a l e t t e r had been writ ten to the Archbishop. I agreed also 
tha t there probably was a cer ta in amount of coldness but under! the circum­
stances, I f e l t tha t i t was only na tura l . Most mothers would not be very 
friendly with a man,whom she had t rus ted to care for her chi ld 9 mos. out 
of every year for the pas t 7 years, and who in turn rewarded t h i s t r u s t 
by beating t h i s mother's son 's face black and blue, 

I reaffirmed my 6 demands (except for payment of the Dr. b i l l ) as outl ined 
in the l e t t e r of 11/16 and told Msg. tha t we needed assurances from higher 
authori ty than Fr. U. himself. Lfeg. offered these assurances over the 
phone but I i n s i s t e r t h a t they by made in wr i t ing by h i s off ice . He agreed 
to do t h i s iTLth^ntt ienext day or tvro. He also invi ted my wife to c a l l 
him co l lec t I I i f she wantod to t a l k to him or i f he could be of 
any help or s e r v ^ e ^ o her in t h i s matter. 

I thanked him for :>is time and consideration and reassured him that we 
meant no personal harm to Fr. M. V.'e simply intend only to see to i t t h a t 
our son i s never mistreated by Fr. H. or anyone e l se a t 3t. John's ever 
a^ain. I ask him to please convey t h i s to Fr. :.•:. He agreed. '..re thanked 
each other and hung up. find of conversation. 

I 
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Amy Peterson 

From: cathdeafch [cathdeafch@archchicago.org] 
Sent: Monday, September 15,2008 9:37 AM 
To: petersona@archmil.org 
Subject: RE: our previous correspondence 

Dear Amy, 

Today after Mass with the deaf community, I sat down with | | I gave him the 
message that you asked me to communicate. I explained that the Archdiocese would in no way 
be willing to re-open his case or re-negotiate his settlement. I also explained the offer 
to pay for more counseling, He was devastated. His pain was the pain of someone who had 
been raped - literally and figuratively, and was just re-victimized. His reaction was 
expected, but still heart-rending. 

He is not sure what he will do; he is terrified to go anywhere near the Cousin's Center. 
He thought about going to the press, but then signed to me, "for what? The Archbishop of 
Milwaukee and his lawyers would not care what the paper printed." 

I spent a fair amount of time with him, most of it a broken man simply crying. I don't 
care who you show this to in your Archdiocese. I am not angry at you; you tried your best. 
The truth is that the Church in the person of Larry Murphy destroyed this man's life, and 
the Church of Milwaukee in its official capacity finished the job. The people who made the 
settlement years ago knew they had someone who was vulnerable and naive. They used a 
person who represented trust, Sr.H^^^^^^^l to con| | into this settlement. All the 
legal jargon in the world cannot take away that what happened to him was wrong, and what 
he continues to suffer is wrong. More money will not take away the pain or restore his 
self-esteem. It might have helped carry him into the future with a bit more security. He 
has nothing. I gave him $3 00 today to help himqetback to •^^Bfl I contacted the priest 
who works with the deaf there to alert him t o | | situation. 

I thank you for what you tried to do for him. I think he knows that you were not out to 
hurt him. I don't think he will live long. Stress and depression kill people. He has more 
than most of us can ever imagine. 
There's a lot more I would like to say, but I am too angry right now and it would come 
out in an inappropriate way. 

Reverend Joseph Mulcrone 

Catholic Office of the Deaf 
540 N. LaSalle Street, ste. 390 
Chicago, IL 60610-4356 

312.655.7899 v 
312.751.8368 tty/VP 
312.751.0394 fax 
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SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
AND MUTUAL RELEASE 

This Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release 

(hereafter "Agreement") is made by and between | |; 

Lawrence Murphy; St. John's School for the Deaf and its 

affiliated and successor corporations (hereafter "St. 

John's"); and the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Milwaukee 

(hereafter "Archdiocese"), and all of its affiliated 

entities. 

WHEREAS,! alleges certain claims against 

Lawrence Murphy, the Archdiocese, and St. John's, arising 

from alleged sexual abuse of by Lawrence Murphy 

commencing in or about 1964 and continuing for a number of 

years thereafter; and 

WHEREAS, I I further alleges that the 

Archdiocese and St. John's may be liable for the actions of 

Lawrence Murphy that give rise to the alleged claims; and 

WHEREAS, Lawrence Murphy, St. John's, and the 

Archdiocese deny Liability for the claims, and there is a 

dispute between the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement wish to 

settle and compromise all claims of I I against 

Lawrence Murphy, St. John's, the Roman Catholic Archdiocese 

of Milwaukee, and all of St. John's and the Archdiocese's 

employees, agents, officers, directors and assigns, 

including, without, limitation, all members of the Roman 

Catholic clergy and all parishes and religious orders, and 

Qto\«m. 
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any person or entity affiliated with the Roman Catholic 

Church in the territory of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, 

arising from the alleged abuse of I by Lawrence 

Murphy without the necessity of formal litigation and 

expense, and all parties wish to generally release one 

another from all liability for any claims that may exist to 

the date of the signing of this Settlement Agreement, 

including, but not limited to, any claims for sexual contact 

or abuse of any nature between Lawrence Murphy and I 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual 

promises herein provided and other valuable consideration, 

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to this 

Agreement hereby agree as follows: 

1. Lawrence Murphy, St. John's and the Archdiocese 

jointly agree to pay to| Ithe total sum of $5,000, 

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. All parties will 

bear their own costs and attorneys' fees associated with this 

settlement. 

2. In return for the payment in paragraph 1 above, 

and for the mutual promises contained herein, and for other 

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, I agrees to release and forever 

discharge Lawrence Murphy, St. John's, and the Roman Catholic 

Archdiocese of Milwaukee, and all of St. John's and the 

Archdiocese's employees, agents, officers, directors and 

assigns, including, without limitation, all members of the 

oea\Maoa. - 2 -
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Roman Catholic clergy, and all parishes and schools, and any 

person or entity affiliated with the Roman Catholic Church in 

the territory of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee from, and 

covenants not to sue them for, all claims, causes of action, 

charges, and demands, whether in tort, contract, or 

otherwise, of any nature that he may have had at any time up 

to and including the date of signing of this Settlement 

Agreement, including without limitation any claim of any 

nature arising from any assault, injury, whether physical or 

mental, or any other activity by Lawrence Murphy. 

3. St. John's, Lawrence Murphy, and the 

Archdiocese hereby release and forever discharge I 

from all claims, demands, and causes of action of any nature 

that were in existence up to and including the date of the 

signing of this Settlement Agreement. 

4. As a condition precedent to the payment of the 

sum set out in paragraph 1,1 I hereby agrees not to 

disclose to any third-party, including, without limitation, 

any newspaper, any electronic media, any reporters, and any 

•other individual, or to release for publicity any of the 

allegationa which have been made against Lawrence Murphy, St. 

John's, and the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, or the terms of 

this Agaaeawnt. The terms of this agreement relating to 

confidentiality do not apply to any disclosures made to I 

I therapist, support, person (as that term is used in 

AODA treatment) or- close friends or relatives. 

understands and agrees that the confidentiality and secrecy 

QB2\MK». - 3 -
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required in this Agreement are material considerations for 

the payments to be made pursuant to this Agreement. 

5. The parties agree that this agreement is not an 

admission of liability on the part of any party. 

6. DECLARES THAT HE HAS READ THE 

FOREGOING AGREEMENT, AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS ITS TERMS. I 

| FURTHER DECLARES THAT HE HAS OBTAINED PROFESSIONAL 

COUNSELING FOR THE INJURIES ALLEGED AND UNDERSTANDS THEIR 

IMPACT ON HIM; AND DECLARES THAT HE VOLUNTARILY ACCEPTS THE 

TERMS AND SUM OF MONEY UNDER THIS AGREEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE 

OF MAKING A FULL AND FINAL COMPROMISE, ADJUSTMENT AND 

SETTLEMENT OF ALL CLAIMS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. 

7. In witness of this Agreement, we have hereunto 

set our hands on the dates respectively indicated. 

Date: 

IN PRESENCE OF J 

LAWRENCE MURPHY 

Datet -r$stt /%f Iff 

IN PRESENCE OF: 

jL 

QB2Y - 4 -
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ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE 
OF MILWAUKEE 

Byi Tn- ~*i t-K&y***- l/i 
Fr, R. Th 

Date; t£idl£ 

Fr. R. Thomas Venne 

IN PRESENCE OF: 

~?AJ<HLCJL 

ST. JOHN'S SCHOOL FOR THE 
DEAF 

IN PRESENCE OF: 

B y ^ ^ g ^ ^ ^ ^ fMM/^LXlu^U^ 
Datet 

QBB\aMOt. - 5 -

ADOM033528 



,11 , ATTORNEY AT LAW 
KH.WAUKKE, WISCONSIN 53*03 

STATE OF WISCONSIN.. €?IRCUTT...CQURX. 
CIVIL DIVISION 

[COUNTY 

P l a i n t i f f s , 
STIPULATION 

v s . 

ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE 
and LAWRENCE C. MURPHY, 

Defendants. 

J.JVJWT, ;i, :,.; i.±i.K, 

-*••:• 'jr.'^uiR ''.'J' ..i/rsi.'w J. Hacar-
IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED and agreed by end between the abovi 

.*.tz.:Tr.ay*• Jc; - I'1',Lii«r„i 11a 

named parties, and approved b y their counsel as follows) 

1. That Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars be and is hereby 

given by the defendant, ARCHDIOCESE. .OX-MTT.WAUKSE^to.. thfl-jeiflj,n^i,^fa 

| sub jertS^-lso^hB --fallowing contingencieu 

••tttomioya r'c-r G«i.'aru:iai!t.-Ajr«ivlib 
a. That said sum shall b e disbursed'^fo^tii John'a 

School for the Deaf and shall be held in trust b y 

•aid institution for the benefit of I 

b . That said sum is to be us£A';fer professional 
. . _ . . 

:ii; 

counseling ofI 
-'-. ̂ urr>hy 

c. Upon recommendation of the treating psychologist 

that further Counseling cease, any sums remaining 

in trust shall be returned to the defendant 

ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE. 

2. Defendant, LAWRENCE C. MURPHY, hereby agrees to pay 

plaintiffs' attorneys as compensation for services rendered and 

costs, the sum of Five Hundred ($500.00) Dollars. 

ADOM033531 



sub j ee^-'tb' *th« - £»l>bwing cont ingenc ie s i 
.ttOi '.mya rc, -•« 1 S T K I a.1?, v. -,r*. r C i ;• I i a 

That said sum shall be disbursed 

School for the Deaf and shall/be held in trust by 

said institution for the benefit of 

fs, 

b. That Vaid sum is to be/used'feV professional 
Amc> ic „ Mirr.- / i ;• • ;•. ,< i 11 

ing of! •>"•••.,•••a .-for Jftvaraamir.-iAvreri*:! 
•• -. Murphy 

Upon r«coamendat/on of the treating psychologist 

that furtherVouneeling cease, any sums remaining 

in trust shall be returned to the defendant 

<y>\/{ 
y y!Vt 

2. Defendant, LAWRENCE C.'MURPHY, hereby agrees to pay 

plaintiffs' attorneys as compensation for services rendered and 

costs, the/sum of Five Hundred ($500.00\Dollars. 

3. Further that upon exercise of the above two provisions 

plaintiffs will file a motion for dismissal and order for dismissal 

along with a general release absolving defendants of any further 

claims of the plaintiffs. ~ 

v 
-1 

£ 

• > . . . - ' - - - • *M& ' ' . ' . . . * % • : « w , « > 1 

• • / • • . . 

• J-'- • 
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t'i^T-'-'T'.:..-;' 

5J.VLF. a MiBcoaem .•._*.*,.».,,. ei«cnu;: conKJ, 
CQnHiT.7, 

Dated thi* 2-^- day of $£~P / 1976. 

Plaintiff 

aintiff 

/^y C-
•a E. C o l l i s , 

aw O f f i c e s of Donald C. Habez 
man, J .D. 

Attorneys for P l a i n t i f f s 

Charlea Q, Kaaps, 
Queries & Brady 
Attorneys for Defendaato-Archdi 

• case of Milwaukee 

James P. O ' N e i l l 
Arnold, Murray * O ' N e i l l 
Attorneys for DefendaAt^Lawres 

C. Murphy 
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J A M S BXColJLls. 
t*w O f f i c e s ^ f Donald C. Baber« 

awn, JKD. ^ ^ . 
Attorneya for P la in t i f f s 

Charlea Q, Kaaps, 
Quarlee & Brady 
Attorneya for DafeadantHUrchdic 

case of Milwaukee 

James P. O'Neill 
Arnold, Murray & O'Neill 
Attorneya for Defenda«i-Lawrenc 

C. Murphy 

. - J . 
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APR 3 0 200? 

Hello Amy, 
I am confused and concerned as this is not what I understood our agreement to read and what 1 

discussed with Barbara. It was my understanding that what others received and mediated was not of 
any concern to my case with the Diocese, The Diocese set this precedence immediately when we went 
into mediation and perpetuated it throughout the process. 

My main goal, as stated in mediation, was to become a healthy person as God had created me, I 
also wanted this for my family, as I believe God wants this for us. I want to function, as I believe others 
do in a healthy fashion with each other and their families. This was terribly missing for years and I was 
caught knowing it was not working, but not having the tools to fix it, The unhealthiness perpetuated for 
years and now that I have a glimmer of what can exist within families, I want to create that within mine, 
and eliminate it within my children so this behavior does not continued into another generation. 

My second need was to get some retribution for what was done to me and to that end, I had 
initially requested more money. The Diocese facilitator told me that no other victims had received this 
kind of money and if my main concern, need and goal, was to become a healthy functioning person and 
for my family to be able to do the same, then therapy paid for by the Diocese was the best solution,. 
Settle for a lot less money and therapy guaranteed, for me, my children, my husband and couples too if 
needed. Plus any medications required paid for by the Diocese. 

I trusted the Diocese to honor my requests and also was willing to work within their constraints. 
The contract did not reflect this agreement and thus my conversations with Barbara began and multiple 
changes occurred within this document to confirm this agreement and arrangement. It was also 
bothersome to me that an article came out in the Milwaukee Journal shortly after my mediation ended, 
stating that victims negotiated settlements close to the figure I had initially requested and believe I 
deserved. I discussed this with Barbara and to that end we agreed to the arrangement I have been 
using for the past years and the contract states. 

I am planning to continue with the same arrangement of payment that we have all agreed. 
Thank you for your help. Please feel free to contact | | my therapist, as stated before 

in my email, if you want to feel more comfortable with the nature of therapy I am diligently pursuing, 

Best Regards, 
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August 18, 2005 

Greetings: 

In light of last month's Wisconsin Supreme Court decision, and publicity about other 
legal matters, I want to take this opportunity to let you know that the Archdiocese of Milwaukee 
continues its commitment to assisting and supporting those who have been sexually abused by 
church personnel. The issue of clergy sexual abuse remains an important pastoral priority for 
the archdiocese. We are firm in our resolve to create a safe environment in our parishes and 
schools, 

Contrary to some recent media reports, it remains the policy of the archdiocese to 
protect and keep in confidence the names of victims of sexual abuse, understanding fully the 
harm that could be caused in not doing so. We have no interest in publicly identifying people 
who have suffered this horrible tragedy. 

The Office of Sexual Abuse and Prevention and Response Services continues to provide 
outreach to those abused by church personnel, their families and supporters. Amy Peterson, 
our Victim Assistant Coordinator, is available to take a report of sexual abuse by church 
personnel, Amy also can provide referral and resource information. 

On Saturday, October 8*, at the request of victim-survivors, the Archdiocese of 
Milwaukee, in partnership with local sexual assault service providers, is co-sponsoring "A Day of 
Healing." This day-long retreat is for survivors, their families and supporters. There will be a 
variety of workshops available and the keynote speaker will be Sue Archibald from The Healing 
Alliance. There is no cost to attend this retreat and it will be held at the Aurora Conference 
Center. For more information please call (414) 769-3436, 

Reports of sexual abuse by church personnel can always be made directly to the Amy 
Peterson at (414) 769-3436 or to the independent mediation system at (866) 302-9215. 

We are grateful for the wisdom that victims/survivors, their families and the community 
provide as we continue to strengthen our response services. We realize that, while much good 
work has been done over the last three years, we can always do more for victims/survivors of 
clergy sexual abuse, as well as work to prevent abuse from occurring in the future. 

Please feel free to contact me or Amy with any questions or concerns you may have. 

Sincerely, 

. A) û _. 
Most Reverend Timothy M. Dolan 

Archbishop of Milwaukee 
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Archdiocese of Milwaukee, and all of St. John's and the 

Archdiocese's employees, agents, officers, directors and 

assigns, including, without limitation, all members of the 

Roman Catholic clergy and all parishes and religious orders, 

and any person or entity affiliated with the Roman Catholic 

Church in the territory of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, 

arising from the alleged abuse of BB̂ BBBaBasaBBBaW by Lawrence 

Murphy without the necessity of formal litigation and expense, 

and all parties wish to generally release one another from all 

liability for any claims that may exist to the date of the 

signing of this Agreement, including, but not limited to, any 

claims for sexual contact or abuse of any nature between 

Lawrence Murphy and I I; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises 

herein provided and other valuable consideration, receipt of 

which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to this Agreement 

hereby agree as follows: 

1, St. John's and the Archdiocese jointly agree to pay 

to| | and I I the total sum of $3,00 0, 

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. All parties will 

bear their own costs and attorneys' fees associated with this 

settlement. The above payment will be made by check jointly 

payable to fl | and 

QBMKE\ 506392-8.1 
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2. In return for the payment in paragraph 1 above, and 

for the mutual promises contained herein, and for other good 

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, MM Hand I I agree to 

release and forever discharge the estate of Lawrence Murphy, 

St. John's, and the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Milwaukee, 

and all of St. John's and the Archdiocese's employees, agents, 

officers, directors and assigns, including, without 

limitation, all members of the Roman Catholic clergy, and all 

parishes, schools, and religious orders, and any person or 

entity affiliated with the Roman Catholic Church in the 

territory of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee from, and covenants 

not to sue them for, all claims, causes of action, charges, 

and demands, whether in tort, contract, or otherwise, of any 

nature that they may have had at any time up to and including 

the date of signing of this Settlement Agreement, including 

without limitation any claim of any nature arising from any 

assault, injury, whether physical or mental, or any other 

activity by Lawrence Murphy. 

3. St. John's and the Archdiocese hereby release and 

forever discharge I I from all 

claims, demands, and causes of action of any nature that were 

in existence up to and including the date of the signing of 

this Agreement. 

QBMKEV 5063928.1 3 
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4. I and • I agree that they 

will not reveal to anyone, other than as may be mutually 

agreed to in writing, any of the specific terms of this 

agreement or any of the amounts, numbers or terms and 

conditions of any sums payable to them hereunder. 

^^^|^| and B^HIMBVHB^^Bhereby understand and agree that 

this confidentiality section of the Agreement is of paramount 

importance and that observance of this confidentiality section 

is of the essence to the agreement achieved between the 

parties. They agree to abide by the terms of this 

confidentiality section as consideration for and as an 

integral part of the Agreement. 

5. As a condition precedent to the payment of the sum 

set out in paragraph 1,1 I and | 

hereby agrees not to disclose to any third-party, including, 

without limitation, any newspaper, any electronic media, any 

reporters, and any other individual, or to release for 

publicity any of the allegations which have been made against 

Lawrence Murphy, St. John's, and the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, 

or the terms of this Agreement. The terms of this Agreement 

relating to confidentiality do not apply to any disclosures 

made to I Htherapist, support person (as that 

term is used in AODA treatment) or close friends or relatives. 

and I I understand and agree that 

QBMKE\ 5063928,1 
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the confidentiality required in this Agreement is a material 

consideration for the payments to be made pursuant to this 

Agreement, 

6. The parties agree that this Agreement is not an 

admission of liability on the part of any party. 

7. •Ui-.K, •f^B^B^B^B^BHj RE THAT THEY 
^^B^^^^^H^^^^^^^HH BBBBBBBBBBBBBaai 

HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT, AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS 

TERMS. I FURTHER DECLARES THAT HE HAS OBTAINED 

PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING FOR THE INJURIES ALLEGED AND 

UNDERSTANDS THEIR IMPACT ON HIM; AND DECLARES THAT HE 

VOLUNTARILY ACCEPTS THE TERMS AND SUM OF MONEY UNDER THIS 

AGREEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING A FULL AND FINAL 

COMPROMISE, ADJUSTMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF ALL CLAIMS AS 

DESCRIBED ABOVE. 

8. In witness of this Agreement, we have hereunto set 

our hands on the dates respectively indicated. 



ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE 
OF MILWAUKEE 

IN PRESENCE OF: 

ST. JOHN'S SCHOOL 
FOR THE DEAF 

Date: »A»+I 

IN PRESENCE OF: 

QBMKE\ 5063928.1 
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OFFICE OF SEXUAL ABUSE PREVKNTION AND RESPONSE SERVICES 
ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE 
SEXUAL ABUSE INTAKE REPORT 

Date Report Taken: June 10, 2008 

Time: 11:30 am Phone 

Received By: Amy Peterson 

Person Reporting 
Phone Number: 
Address: 

Allegations made by: 
[if not same as above) 

Name: 
Address: 
Phone: 

In Person 

Date of Birth: 
Age at time of 
Allegations: Ten through Seventeen 

Allegations Against: Lawrence Murphy 
Time Period: 1950-1957 
Where: St. John's School for the Deaf in Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Reported: (Previously? To Whom?) Fr. Walsh, a priest from the Archdiocese of Chicago 

Alleged Abuse: 
BBIeportcd that he was sent to St. John's school when he was nine years old in 1949. He stated that one year later Lawrence 

Murphy came to the school. He said that his firsi year was fine, and that when Murphy arrived, he was very nice at first. Some­
time i It 1111 i i ' | | fust year, he staled that Murphy called to liim white he was walking tin ougji (he hall and instructed Ivim to come 
to his room in the evening. HaVated thai he slept in the dorm room upstairs and that Murphy's office was downstairs. He went 
down stairs to the o ffice. When he got there Murphy told him to go into the bedroom. Murphy went to lay on the bed while lying 
on the bed he imt ruc tcdUo take offhis pants and underwear, | s a i d he was told to leave hisshirton. 
touched his private parts 
penis and some gland were. While he was touching^Hhe took tissues and put Ihcm in from of 
come. Then lie shnwwI^Bthc tissue and said this is what a seed is. Murphy tolq (was done nT| 

Sta t ed that Murphy 
turn what his testicles, 

mis and told him to 
pulled up his pants and 

As he stood in front of Munjhy with his genitals exposed, Murphy was telling 
•. While he was touch i n g ^ J h e took tissues and put Ihci 
| the tissue and said this is what a seed is. Murphy tol<B 

asked Murphy is he could go to Communion the next day. Muiphy said it was OK, 
p la ted , that one or two days later this hapjieiied again and then continued on and off until he graduated.. IB"eportcd 

another thing Murphy would do is white • w a s sitting in a chair in Murphy's office next to Murphy at the table, was put his 
hand i n | B|pant's pocket and rub his penis. 

| & i d that he believed he was the only one this was happening to and that he thought Murphy chose him specifically. He stated 
Murphy was kind to him but that the incidents when Murphy would molest him made him feel terrible about himself. He believed 
that Fr. tlehl and the nuns didn't know what was happening to him. ^ B i id not remember the number of incidents but stated 
that they occurred off and on throughout his entire school experience at St. John ' s .Hkep t repeating during the interview that 
he wished he had told his parents. He also stated tliat his friends at the school never said anything. 

History: 
Mwas bom one of children and the only deaf child to hearing parents. | 

| his parents sent him to St. John's School for the Deaf. He said he would 
often take the train into MilwauKetnrorriJ | and then back again during breaks. His mother would sometimes pin an 
envelope to his shirt with the tuition payment inside. He stated that is difficult to thmk about die fact that his parents paid for his 
tuition all those years while he was being abused, ^ stated there were many things he liked about St. John's School. He loved 
playing sports. He stated that he was quiet and the nuns liked him. He said when he graduated and went on to another school, he 
missed St. John's except for Fr. Muiphy. He told this reporter that he was very relieved when he went up to receive his diploma at 
graduation and he saw that I?r, Murphy's name wasn't on it. St Thomsilla (principal) had signed it as well as Sr. Georginc 
(teacher). When he graduated from St. John's, he went to a school in H • w h e n a priest at the 
school approached him and asked liim to scratch his back. He felt very wcormi attnepnest wantedM to nib 
or massage his back and that he felt it was inappropriate. 
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Next Steps: 
H would like a meeting with the Archbishop. He would also like to pursue mediation. He is in counseling and has a counselor 
that signs. His insurance currently covers his therapy costs. If that changes and he needs financial assistance, he will notify VAC. 
VAC will supports and his family as needed. 

IKI ArchbishopTimothy Dolan El Bishop Richard SWba H Fr. Curt Frederick (Clergy) 

• Fr. Al Velk (Religious) Q Rick Tank (Non-Cleric) 13 Barbara Anne Cusack 

x Bishop William Callahan CJ District Attorney 

Intake form 
SAZ'Rcviscd 2/25/08 

Additional Notes: These were added after the interview via email. 

"The year after I graduated from eighth grade, then I went to high school in M 1I came 
home on holidays. One time, my friend invited me to his house i n | (About 7 of us 
friends and, including my parents and friends' parents were there. I was about 17 years old. 
Fr Murphy also went to that party. Before Fr Murphy went home, he called me over to the 
house's bedroom and shut the door. He asked me to sit and he sat, asked me to forgive him, I 
said nothing, inside me I said why me and when he tried to hug me< I push him away and 
said I will scream, he left the room. Later in the car with parent going back home, they ask 
me, "oh you go to confession with Fr Murphy?" I smiled, but inside myself I say I hope I 
never see Fr Murphy again. 

I want to add, when I said bad word to teacher or misbehaved, I get into trouble and have to 
see Fr Murphy. He would tell me to take my pant off and he used the back of his hand to hit 
my penis often and it hurt a lot." 
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ARCHDIOCESE 
OF MILWAUKEE 
3501 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE • P.O. Box 07912 • MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 63207-0912 • PHONE 414/769-3300 

OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP 

January 21, 1993 

m,— 

The^Reverend Lawrence C. Murphy 

Boulder Junction, Wisconsin 54512 

Dear Father Murphy, 

With this let ter I accept your request for retirement from 
active priest ly ministry for health reasons . As you know, one 
never re t i res from being a pr ies t , only from some of the 
responsibilities that go with a definite assignment. 

I want to say thanks for the zeal you have shown 
throughout the yea r s . May God continue to bless you in 
every way and be gentle and kind to you. 

Peace and many blessings. 

Sincerely yours in the Lord, 

+ (C ^J 6. Cl^JL <JV-

Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, O .S .B . 
Archbishop of Milwaukee 

CC: Bishop Richard Sklba 
Vicar for Clergy Personnel 
Pr ies ts ' Personnel Board 
Pr ies ts ' Pension Board 
St. Michael's Priest Fund 
Chancery 
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ARCHDIOCESE 
OF MILWAUKEE 
345 NORTH NINETY FIFTH BTREET. MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53egB . PHONE 414/476-8101 

THE CHANCERY 

September 12, 1974 

M E M O R A N D U M 

Re: Father Lawrence Murphy 

From: Father Robert G. SamporiT^ 

In a phone conversation with Father Murphy on Saturday, September 7, 1974, 
the following details were worked out: 

Father will take what will be called a "Temporary Sick Leave" beginning in 
mid-September. This will be the designation in the fall edition of the 
Catholic Herald Citizen directory and in the forthcoming Pastoral Handbook. 

This leave will extend until the end of November. After that time he will 
be in touch with the Archbishop as to future plans. 

As far as the financial arrangements for Father are concerned, note the 
following: 

«iJ" 
V 

St. John's School will pay his salary through the end of 
September. 

Father will make application to the St. Michael's Priest 
Fund for full salary for the months of October and November. 
The Chancery will verify Father's permission from the 
Archbishop to take a temporary sick leave. 

QJi»— L ^ St. John School will continue him on their Blue Cross/Blue 
Shield plan through the end of the year 1974, i.e. the School 
will keep him on the forthcoming quarter which begins October 1. 

Father was asked to so inform the St. Michael's Priest Fund 
so that his insurance will not be transferred to its group. 

Father Murphy has paid up his Priest Pension Plan assessment 
through the fiscal year 1975, so there is no need to deduct 
this from his St. Michael's Priest Fund check. 

I agreed :to ask the Catholic Herald to continue sending the 
paper to Father at the Boulder Junction address until further 
notice. 
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M E M O R A N D U M 

Re: Father Lawrence Murphy 
Page 2 

Father's address (not to be published) for the next three months will be: 

Reverend Lawrence C. Murphy 
General Delivery 
Boulder Junction, Wisconsin 54512 

Telephone contact can be made through the local parish. Phone: 

Reverend Irv Meyett 
Pastor, St. Ann Parish 
Boulder Junction 
1-715-385-2390 

A copy of this memo will be given to St. Michael's Priest Fund, to Father 
Murphy, as well as to the Archbishop. 

RGS/ef 
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STRICTLy PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL 

Deliver to: Elizabeth C. Piasecki, Psy. D, Fax: (414) 769-3408 

From; Fax: 

Number of Pages (including this one): * 

Message 

Hi Liz, 

This is inform to you today. You know I am not good writer. Yesterday I 
went to Red Carpet West Allis on 10901 West Laphaiu Avenue for Deaf Tourney. 
I calked with ocher victims and other friends and support me almost 10QZ 
percentage. I already gave your business cards to victims. They gave me 
their names. They (Class of 1953) told me that not 100 boys - they know 
about 200 boys but maybe more than 200 boys from 1950 to 1974. They said 
co me, "He should not stay as priest - Archbishop muse remove him right now'.' 

I discussed with other victims about confession. They does not agreed with 
you. They told me that they complainted about him that he always bother them 
in dorm or bathroom for confession. He molested them before or during confession 
He looked for boys'weakness - not solve boys' sex problem. 

Thank you. 
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Hay 15, 197" 

III | graduated from St, John's School for the Deaf in May, 
1970, Here Is my story with Father Lawrence Murphy from 196't to 1970. 

In 196-I I vent to Fr. Murphy's office with ny problems with Sister and 
Fr. Murphy scolded me as a bad boy. Then he encouraged me to his bedroom 
find taught ae about sex. At the first thine ho spanked my ass with his belt 
and ho started touching my penis while lie explained the sex things to me. 
Few days later a^ain he called me to his bedroom and asked me to take my 
clothes off so he touched my penis and explained the sex things to mo. So 
he started to bother mc many times for coming to his bedroom and forced 
me to play the immodest things with him. Few days later he cametothe 
boys' dormitory'and to my bed and he touched my penis while | | 
saw us from his bed. Sometimes! Fin, Lawrence Murphy came to the Boys1 

dorm^orv to bother me. One night I saw Fr, Murphy touchir^p^J|| 
|s penis in | (|'s bed. 

About 1967 or 1968 w£ moved to a new St.. John's 3chool building and again 
Fr, Murphy came to my privacy bedxoon(with no door-) and touched ny penis 
In my upper bunk bod while H H H U H slept in lower bunk bed, Again, Fr. 
Murphy touched my penis all the time until I graduated. 

During my confession with Fr. Murphy few times he played with my penis in 
the bedroom, in the bathroom, in Fr. Murphy's office. He always asked me 
in confession "did you play with the other boys?" I told him yes Then^he 
asked for the names of the other boys and I told liim the names of the boys, 
So ho bothered the other boys. 

During the summer times Fr. Murphy took some boys and me to his cottage 
and on the nay to his cottage I was a passenger and sat near Fr. Murphy 
driving while he touched my penis in front of the other boys. I dont know 
if they saw us, He treated us like his sons: went to the movies, restaurant, 
tnusuem, etc. In his cottcge bedroom he fouched my penis and in the other nights, 
he played with the other boys. 

During my Senior Trip to New York City and Washington, D.C, for ?. week, Fr, 
Murphy played with me in the hotel bedroom few times. 

For my six years, I had suffered bad from Fr. Murphy, 

When I go to the court, I will prove my truth about Fr. Murphy and will 
ask Fr. Murphy to take his clothes off. Before he takes his clothes off, 
Z say to the judge that Fr. Murphy's penis is uncircumciscd. 

One more thing to say, many times Fr. Murphy v;ent to the boys' shower room 
and looked down at our bpys' penis. At that time Mr, Harnett was our boys 
supervisor. , 

Hereby, I sign my name on this "Et true story about Fr. Murphy. 
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Entry for the Chart of Father Lawrence Murphy 
By Liz Piasecki 

February 24,1997 

Today, I met with Father Tom Brundage, Barbara Anne Cusack, and Father Jim Connell in the 
Chancery and Tribunal Offices regarding the canonical situation of Father Lawrence Murphy. 
Father Tom Brundage indicated that there is a problem regarding the statutes of limitation on the 
solicitation in the confessional, allegations brought forward by several deaf individuals. Pat Legus 
is the canonical advisor for Father Murphy. He had pointed out that their is a thirty day statute of 
limitations on the solicitation issue because the 1962 canonical norms apply in this case, rather 
than the 1983 Code of Canon Law. Father Brundage notes that in the 1983 Code the statute of 
limitations is five years, which also would fall short of the time span needed to proceed 
canonically against Father Murphy. He said that at this point, Father Murphy's case would be 
held in abatement, canonically, until we hear from Rome regarding a waiver of the statute of 
limitations. Father Brundage would be speaking with Bishop Burke, Canonist from the Diocese 
of La Crosse, and may proceed going to Washington to speak with the Papal Nuncio and request 
a waiver in this case. Father Brundage also noted to us that there is some indication from the 
Diocese of Superio,r that Father Murphy has continued his contact with deaf people by helping 
out with deaf retreats and Mass against the directives of Archbishop Weakland and Bishop Sklba. 
There may be a possibility of moving administratively in the issuance of several penalties for that 
disobedience We discussed the way to contact the three individuals who havefitedcoinplaints. 

| and I will speak wit h P 11 will be in touch withB Band 
I and • •will send a letter to I 

LCP:saz 
3/24/97 
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11/15/93 Entry for the file of Father Lawrence Murphy 

by Liz Piasecki 

I spoke today with Father Lawrence Murphy in Boulder Junction, WI 
| . I called Father Murphy at the request of Father Tom 

Venne who had spoken briefly with Father Murphy on the same day 
regarding allegations that had been made against him by individuals 
within the deaf community. I informed Father Murphy that we needed 
to a r range some time for him to come down to the Archdiocese and to 
give us his side of the s tory . He was quite reluctant at f i rs t , saying 
that he had dealt with this situation around 1975 and he considered this 
to be a closed situation. I informed him of the multiple allegations that 
had been made recently and I informed him that these were very serious 
allegations and the Archdiocese would not be able to ignore them. He 
requested a meeting with the Archbishop when he comes down here as 
well as legal counsel. We did schedule a time for Father Murphy to come 
down to Milwaukee on Tuesday, November 23rd. He would arr ive here 
mid-afternoon and meet with Father Venne and myself. Then on 
Wednesday, November 24th, a meeting was set u p with the Archbishop, 
Matt Flynn, myself, Tom Venne, Bishop Sklba, and Father Murphy to 
review this case. 

11/24/93 Entry for the file of Father Lawrence Murphy 

by Liz Piasecki 

Father Murphy came to the Archdiocese to meet with Archbishop 
Weakland, Bishop Richard Sklba, Attorney Matthew Flynn, Father Tom 
Venne and myself to discuss the situation regard ing a number of 
allegations which have been made against him regarding sexual 
misconduct a number of years ago. Father Murphy at that meeting 
denied the allegations; however, the following restr ict ions were told to 
him by the Archbishop. Father Murphy is to have no public masses in 
the Milwaukee Archdiocese again. He is to have no public ministry in 
the Archdiocese of Milwaukee from this point on and that includes sign 
interpretat ion for the deaf in any kind of public way. He is to have no 
unsupervised contact with youth ei ther here or in his retirement help-
out position in Boulder Junction. He is to have no public presence in 
the deaf community until fur ther notice and no sacramental ministry of 
any kind in the deaf community. He was asked to not s tay with the deaf 
community when he is in Milwaukee on personal bus iness . He was also 
asked to not contact any individuals whose names were on the list 
provided for us by some victims. He was also told that he should not 
be in any way t ry ing to whip up any kind of defense on his par t among 
individuals in the deaf community who suppor t him. Furthermore, 
Father Murphy is to participate in an evaluation in the next several 
weeks regard ing this whole situation. Father Murphy did agree to the 
Archbishop's reques ts and I do believe that some of these restrictions 
at least will be pu t in writing b y Bishop Sklba and sent to Father 
Murphy. 
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The Milwaukee Sentinel 
Saturday, September 14, 1974 

\ 

Priest Leaving 
School for Deaf 

By MARY ZAHN 
and WILLIAM JANZ 

Father Lawrence C. Murphy, 
a widely known priest who has 
been associated with St. John's 
School for the Deaf since 1050, 
has resigned rfom the school. 

For m o n t h s Murphy has 
been the center of a controver­
sy in which a small group of 
deaf men and others have at­
tempted to get him removed. 

However, in reply to a ques­
tion Friday whether he had re-
s iRned under pressure, the 
priest said, "I'm going on a 
rest. I'm following doctor's or­
ders." 

Comment from the archdi­
ocese could not be obtained 
Friday night. 

From 1963 until May of this 
year, Murphy was the director 
of the school at 3680 S. Kin-
•n tck i nn i <r-A veir-fit- Franc is.-tn 
the last few months, the priest 
Has been in charge of financial 
affairs and public relations at 
the school. 

Most Former Students 
_Ufej> fi fl ! LE™"P. °f deaf. 
men, most of whom are former I 
students at St. John's, began 
working for Murphy's removal 
last spring and had beea hold-
i n g meetings almost weekly 
since then. 

The group's first public pr<> 
test was'fir Ma re h"^hen—mem­
bers passed out Dtftiit at Arch­
bishop William E. Cousins' 
25th anniversary celebration 
held at St. John Cathedral. 

In p a r t, the flyers s a i d , 
".' . . Act Now. To get Law­
rence C. Murphy out of St, 

John's School is a victory for 
God and other deaf boys at St 
John's today." 

A month after the protest, 
Mrs. Arlene Quant, a l o c a l 
businesswoman, agreed to help 
t h e group. Mrs. Quant, who 
owns!) i t h k ' c PrintBig- -Gov;" 
6427 W. .North Ave., Wauwa-
tosa, became interested be­
cause she has employed deaf 
people. 

Chronological Account 
The following is a chrono­

logical account of the group'! 

activities under the direction 
of Mrs. Quant: 
' • In April, Mrs. Quant con­
tacted the Personnel Bureau of 
1 hTT"A/crfrf iotreŝ  '.~7T fc urrtny ST 
later she gave an official in the 
archdiocese a packet of letters 
that some deaf meji had writ­
ten concerning Murphy. 

.. • Archbishop Cousins called 
Mrs. .Quant .on April 21 and. 
"S5kEd_io~m'eet̂ wirt her. She 
saw him the rfext day. 

• On May 9, a meeting wm 
attended by Cousins, Murphy; 
severnl other priests and nunJ. 
Mrs. Quant, John Ccmwny, a 
counselor of deaf children who 

Turn to Page 9, Col. 3 

y 

PRIEST-' 

Archbishop 
Had Met ; 
WitkQroup 

'.- Con 1 in urfU/rom Page -5— 
works for the state, and four 
deaf men." 

Mrs. Quant c l a i m e d the 
archbishop refused to listen to 
the. deaf men and she and the 
group walked out after one 
and a half hours of discussion. 

"• An article appeared in the 
Catholic' Herald Citizen on 
May ,18 announcing that Mur­
phy had given.up his director­
ship and was being reassigned 
to other duties if! the school, 

The story said that Murphy 
was "relieved of all teaching 
and pastoral duties as they re­
late to the students." 

• During the summer, Mrs. 
Quant and the group continued 
to meet with priests and arch­
diocesan o f f i c i a l s . It also 
WrOte l e t t e r s . The group 
threatened to start a civil law­
suit when they said, they felt 
church officilas were stalling 
them. 

Murphy said Friday that his 
last day at the school is Wed­
nesday. He has no^lans to re­
turn to St. John's, he s îd. 

After his sick leave, he said, 
hedidnot-know where-he 
would be assigned. 

Murphy was an instructor of 
religion a n d a counselor to 
deaf children at St. John's 
from 1950 until 1963 when he 
was appointed the director. 

During that period, Murphy 
helped establish an athletic 
program and an alumni asso­
ciation for the deaf. 

He also was midwest adviser 
to t h e International Catholic 
Deaf Association and chaplain 
of Cardinal Slrich CounciH6H 
of the Knights of Columbus. 

In May, 1969, Murphy re­
ceived the American Legion 
Award for Distinguished Serv­
ice for Child Welfare. 
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